OP \$40.00 765;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hydro Med Sciences, Inc.		07/01/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Valera Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
Street Address:	8 Clarke Drive	
City:	Cranbury	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08512	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76522929	VANTAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)281-0717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4124545830

Email: tenerc@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Carissa A. Tener
Address Line 1: 500 Grant Street

Address Line 2: 50th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219-2502

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 125273.3 (VANTAS)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carissa A. Tener

Total Attachments: 2 source=HMS-1#page1.tif source=HMS-2#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002889 FRAME: 0240

900010081



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HYDRO MED SCIENCES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HYDRO MED SCIENCES, INC." TO "VALERA PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2003, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3236297 8100

030433393

Darriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 2508433

DATE: 07-02-03

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002889 FRAME: 0241

....

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF HYDRO MED SCIENCES, INC.

HYDRO MED SCIENCES, INC. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, by consent given at a meeting of the Board, said minutes filed with the minutes of proceedings of the Board, duly adopted a resolution declaring advisable the amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation and submitting the same to the stockholders of the Corporation for approval. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that subject to the approval of the stockholders of the Corporation, Article 1. of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by deleting the existing Article 1. and substituting the following in its place:

"1. The name of the Corporation is Valera Pharmaceuticals, Inc."

SECOND: That a majority of stockholders of the Corporation required to approve the change of name duly consented in writing to the aforesaid amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the Delaware General Corporation Law ("DGCL").

THIRD: That the amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the DGCL.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Hydro Med Sciences, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by David Tierney, its President, this 1" day of July, 2003.

HYDRO MED SCIENCES, INC.

y: _____

President

CV: 1753865 VI (5CT3011.DOC)

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:05 AM 07/01/2003 FILED 10:00 AM 07/01/2003 SRV 030433393 - 3236297 FILE

TOTAL P.02

TRADEMARK REEL: 002889 FRAME: 0242

RECORDED: 07/09/2004